
Updated Hill and Plain Bus routes for 1, 31 
PM , 34, and 37 

 

 

 

   
 

01 HPS/SNIS AM Carmen Hill 
 7:46 am PICKETT DISTRICT RD & 

CEDAR KNOLLS DR 
 7:47 am 215 PICKETT DISTRICT RD 

 7:51 am LANESVILLE RD CUL-DE-SAC 
& UTURN 

 7:52 am LANESVILLE RD & HARRY 
BROOK VLG 

 7:59 am 24 CARMEN HILL RD 

 7:59 am 29 CARMEN HILL RD 

 8:00 am 38 CARMEN HILL RD 

 8:00 am 40 CARMEN HILL RD 

 8:00 am 42 CARMEN HILL RD 

 8:01 am 47 CARMEN HILL RD 

 8:01 am 50 CARMEN HILL RD 

 8:02 am CARMEN HILL RD & AGNES 
LN 

 8:03 am 75 CARMEN HILL RD 

 8:05 am 6/8 FOREST DR 

 8:06 am FOREST DR & GRETL LN 

 8:06 am 7/10/12 GRETL LN 

 8:07 am GRETL LN CUL-DE-SAC  U-
TURN ONLY 

 8:11 am 41/47 OVERLOOK DR 

 8:12 am 20 OVERLOOK DR 

 8:13 am 15 POLARIS DR 

 8:14 am 11 POLARIS DR 

 8:15 am 148 CARMEN HILL RD II 

 8:15 am CARMEN HILL RD & 
MORETTA LN 

 8:15 am 137 CARMEN HILL 2 

 8:15 am 130 CARMEN HILL RD 

 8:16 am CARMEN HILL RD & RED 
CEDAR DR 

 8:17 am CARMEN HILL 2 & 
LAKEWOOD TERRACE 

 8:18 am CANDLEWOOD HTS & 
CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD S 

 8:18 am CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD S & 
HAVILAND RD 

 8:20 am SULLIVAN ROAD & SULLIVAN 
FARM 

 8:22 am 1/2 CARLSON RD 

 8:22 am HILL AND PLAIN 
ELEMENTARY (HPS) 

 8:36 am SARAH NOBLE 
INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 
(SNIS) 

 8:49 am HPS AM EXCEL (HPSAM) 



Updated Hill and Plain Bus routes for 1, 31 
PM , 34, and 37 

 

 

 

   
 

   
31 HPS AM Town Farm 
1 7:39 am NORTHVILLE ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL 
2 7:50 am BRIDGE ST & SPRING ST 
3 7:53 am PROSPECT HILL RD & BEARD 

DR 
4 7:54 am 142 PROSPECT HILL RD 
5 7:56 am 34 BRIDGEWATER RD 
6 7:58 am THE LOOKOUT - UTURN 

ONLY 
7 8:02 am TOWN FARM RD & OLD 

FARMS LN 
8 8:04 am HINE HILL RD & BURNHAM RD 
9 8:06 am SUNRISE LN CUL-DE-SAC  U-

TURN ONLY 
10 8:07 am HINE HILL RD & SUNRISE LN 
11 8:10 am VIA CASADE RD TO 

BRIDGEWATER RD 
12 8:12 am 18 MEADOW RIDGE LN - AM 

EXCEL 
13 8:13 am MEADOW RIDGE CUL-DE-SAC  

UTURN ONLY 
14 8:16 am 16 REYNOLDS FARM RD 
15 8:16 am REYNOLDS FARM LN & 

MELISSA LN 
16 8:17 am HALPINE RD & CHRISTINE LN 
17 8:19 am 133 PROSPECT HILL RD 
18 8:20 am PROSPECT HILL RD & 

LEGION RD 
19 8:20 am PROSPECT HILL RD & 

PROSPECT PL 
20 8:23 am 19 BRIDGE ST 
21 8:27 am 156 DANBURY RD - PRIME 

STORAGE 
22 8:32 am 53 HILLTOP VIEW RD 
23 8:34 am 133/125 WYNWOOD DR 
24 8:34 am 119 WYNWOOD DR 
25 8:34 am CANNON LN & WYNWOOD DR 
26 8:35 am CANNON LN & LONE OAK DR 
27 8:37 am LONE OAK DR & ASPEN WAY 
28 8:37 am 18/21 HILLTOP VIEW RD 
29 8:39 am HILL AND PLAIN 

ELEMENTARY (HPS) 
30 8:42 am HPS AM EXCEL (HPSAM) 
   
   
34 HPS AM Danbury Rd/Daycares 
 7:50 am ALL-STAR TRANSPORTATION 

 7:54 am 25 OLD STATE RD 



Updated Hill and Plain Bus routes for 1, 31 
PM , 34, and 37 

 

 

 

   
 

 8:01 am 97 SUNNY VALLEY RD 

 8:01 am 91 SUNNY VALLEY RD 

 8:02 am 3 CALDWELL DR 

 8:02 am 10 CALDWELL DR 

 8:03 am 30 CALDWELL DR 

 8:04 am 73 SUNNY VALLEY RD 

 8:04 am 69 SUNNY VALLEY RD 

 8:05 am 8 HOWE RD 

 8:06 am DARTMOUTH RD & 
SHERWOOD DR 

 8:08 am 68 DANBURY RD 

 8:12 am 204 DANBURY RD - BRIGHT & 
CLEAR DAYCARE 

 8:13 am DANBURY RD & WILLOW 
SPRINGS 

 8:16 am DANBURY RD & OLD STATE 
RD 

 8:21 am 470 DANBURY RD 

 8:26 am FAITH ACADEMY - WOW KIDS 

 8:33 am DANBURY RD & VALMAR DR 

 8:35 am HILL AND PLAIN 
ELEMENTARY (HPS) 

 8:41 am HPS AM EXCEL (HPSAM) 

   
   
37 HPS AM Lake Road North 

 7:45 am SCHAGHTICOKE MIDDLE 
SCHOOL 

 7:50 am 85 PARK LANE RD - A TIME 
FOR CHILDREN 

 7:55 am 11 ASPETUCK AVE - 
CHILDRENS CENTER 

 8:00 am SUNNY VALLEY RD & SUMMIT 
DR 

 8:01 am SARAH NOBLE SCHOOL 

 8:03 am 27 TOWN VIEW DR 

 8:04 am 38 SUNNY VALLEY RD 

 8:05 am 43 SUNNY VALLEY RD 

 8:05 am 48 SUNNY VALLEY RD 

 8:06 am FORT HILL RD & SHEPHERDS 
PATH 

 8:06 am FORT HILL RD & DAHLE 
RD/DRAPEAU RD 

 8:07 am FORT HILL RD & 
TANGLEWOOD LN 

 8:08 am FORT HILL RD @ PEAGLER 
HILL RD 

 8:08 am FORT HILL RD & QUAKER 
RIDGE RD 



Updated Hill and Plain Bus routes for 1, 31 
PM , 34, and 37 

 

 

 

   
 

 8:09 am FORT HILL RD & INDIAN 
FIELD LN 

 8:12 am CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD N & 
MOCKINGBIRD LN 

 8:13 am TAMARACK DR & BIRCH RD 

 8:14 am TAMARACK DR & WILLOW RD 

 8:15 am FOX RUN CULL-DE-SAC  U-
TURN ONLY' 

 8:17 am 105/102 CANDLEWOOD LK RD 
N 

 8:18 am 117/119 CANDLEWOOD LAKE 
RD N 

 8:19 am 132 CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD 
N 

 8:20 am CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD N & 
LAKEVIEW RD & MILLSTONE 
HILL RD 

 8:22 am CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD N & 
BIRCH HILL RD 

 8:22 am 272 CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD 
N 

 8:24 am 350 CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD 
NORTH 

 8:24 am 356 CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD 
N 

 8:25 am 360 CANDLEWOOD LK RD N 

 8:26 am CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD N & 
MAPLE LN 

 8:26 am 371 CANDLEWOOD LAKE 
ROAD N 

 8:27 am CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD N @ 
BEACH DR 

 8:27 am CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD N & 
SHERRY LN 

 8:28 am 444 CANDLEWOOD LK RD N 

 8:29 am 481 CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD 
N 

 8:30 am CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD N & 
OLD TOWN PARK RD & 
SKYVIEW DR 

 8:31 am SKYVIEW DR CUL-DE-SAC  U-
TURN ONLY 

 8:33 am 14 PERRY DR 

 8:34 am 97 PERRY DR 

 8:35 am 112 PERRY DR 

 8:36 am 128/134 PERRY DR 

 8:37 am 76/72/77 OLD TOWN PARK RD 

 8:37 am HILL AND PLAIN 
ELEMENTARY (HPS) 

 8:44 am HPS AM EXCEL (HPSAM) 

 



Updated Hill and Plain Bus routes for 1, 31 
PM , 34, and 37 

 

 

 

   
 

 

01 HPS/SNIS  PM Carmen Hill 
 3:23 pm HPS PM EXCEL (HPSPM) 

 3:33 pm SARAH NOBLE 
INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 
(SNIS) 

 3:47 pm HILL AND PLAIN 
ELEMENTARY (HPS) 

 3:51 pm 1/2 CARLSON RD 

 3:53 pm SULLIVAN ROAD & SULLIVAN 
FARM 

 3:55 pm 24 CARMEN HILL RD 

 3:56 pm 29 CARMEN HILL RD 

 3:56 pm 40/42 CARMEN HILL RD 

 3:57 pm 47 CARMEN HILL RD 

 3:58 pm 50 CARMEN HILL RD 

 3:58 pm CARMEN HILL RD & AGNES 
LN 

 3:59 pm 75 CARMEN HILL RD #1 

 4:02 pm 6/8 FOREST DR 

 4:02 pm FOREST DR & GRETL LN 

 4:03 pm 7/10/12 GRETL LN 

 4:04 pm GRETL LN CUL-DE-SAC  U-
TURN ONLY 

 4:05 pm 41/47 OVERLOOK DR 

 4:07 pm 20 OVERLOOK DR 

 4:08 pm 15 POLARIS DR 

 4:08 pm 11 POLARIS DR 

 4:09 pm 148 CARMEN HILL RD 

 4:10 pm 137 CARMEN HILL RD 

 4:10 pm 130 CARMEN HILL RD 

 4:11 pm CARMEN HILL RD & RED 
CEDAR DR 

 4:11 pm CARMEN HILL 2 & 
LAKEWOOD TERRACE 

 4:13 pm CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD S & 
CANDLEWOOD HTS 

 4:14 pm CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD S & 
HAVILAND RD 

 4:21 pm 20 LANESVILLE RD 

 4:22 pm LANESVILLE RD & HARRY 
BROOK VLG 

 4:24 pm 215 PICKETT DISTRICT RD 

 4:26 pm PICKET DISTRICT & CEDAR 
KNOLLS DR 

   
31 HPS PM Town Farm 
 3:25 pm HPS PM EXCEL (HPSPM) 



Updated Hill and Plain Bus routes for 1, 31 
PM , 34, and 37 

 

 

 

   
 

 3:25 pm HILL AND PLAIN 
ELEMENTARY (HPS) 

 3:31 pm 18/25 HILLTOP VIEW RD 

 3:31 pm 53 HILLTOP VIEW RD 

 3:33 pm 133/125 WYNWOOD DR 

 3:33 pm 119 WYNWOOD DR 

 3:33 pm 108/112 WYNWOOD DR 

 3:34 pm CANNON LN & LONE OAK DR 

 3:36 pm LONE OAK DR & ASPEN WAY 

 3:47 pm BRIDGE ST & SPRING ST 

 3:49 pm PROSPECT HILL RD & BEARD 
DR 

 3:49 pm 142 PROSPECT HILL RD 

 3:52 pm 34 BRIDGEWATER RD 

 3:53 pm THE LOOKOUT  UTURN ONLY 

 3:57 pm TOWN FARM RD & OLD 
FARMS LN 

 3:58 pm 88 TOWN FARM RD 

 3:59 pm HINE HILL RD & BURNHAM RD 

 4:00 pm HINE HILL RD & SUNRISE LN 

 4:01 pm SUNRISE LN CUL-DE-SAC  U-
TURN ONLY 

 4:05 pm VIA CASCADE RD 

 4:08 pm 16 REYNOLDS FARM RD 

 4:09 pm REYNOLDS FARM LN & 
MELISSA LN 

 4:10 pm HALPINE RD & CHRISTINE LN 

 4:12 pm 133 PROSPECT HILL RD 

 4:13 pm PROSPECT HILL RD & 
LEGION RD 

 4:13 pm PROSPECT HILL RD & 
PROSPECT PL 

 4:20 pm 85 PARK LANE RD 

 4:25 pm 11 ASPETUCK AVE 

 4:28 pm 19 BRIDGE ST 

 4:33 pm 156 DANBURY RD - PRIME 
STORAGE 

   
34 HPS PM Danbury Rd/Daycares 
 3:25 pm HPS PM EXCEL (HPSPM) 

 3:25 pm HILL AND PLAIN 
ELEMENTARY (HPS) 

 3:33 pm 25 OLD STATE RD 

 3:39 pm 97 SUNNY VALLEY RD 

 3:40 pm 73 SUNNY VALLEY RD 

 3:40 pm 69 SUNNY VALLEY RD 

 3:41 pm 3 CALDWELL DR 

 3:41 pm 10 CALDWELL DR 



Updated Hill and Plain Bus routes for 1, 31 
PM , 34, and 37 

 

 

 

   
 

 3:42 pm 30 CALDWELL DR 

 3:43 pm SHERWOOD DR & 
DARTMOUTH RD 

 3:51 pm DANBURY RD & WILLOW 
SPRINGS 

 3:54 pm 204 DANBURY RD - BRIGHT & 
EARLY DAYCARE 

 3:56 pm DANBURY RD & OLD STATE 
RD 

 3:56 pm 68 DANBURY RD - BEE HIVE 

 4:01 pm 458 DANBURY RD - MINDS IN 
MOTION 

 4:05 pm FAITH ACADEMY - WOW KIDS 

 4:09 pm 565 DANBURY RD 

 4:10 pm 507 DANBURY RD PM ONLY 

 4:11 pm DANBURY RD & VALMAR DR 

 4:11 pm 455 DANBURY RD 

   
37 HPS PM Lake Road North 
1 3:25 pm HPS PM EXCEL (HPSPM) 
2 3:25 pm HILL AND PLAIN 

ELEMENTARY (HPS) 
3 3:31 pm 76 OLD TOWN PARK RD 
4 3:32 pm 14 PERRY DR 
5 3:34 pm 76 PERRY DR- DIRECTION 

ONLY PC 
6 3:34 pm 97 PERRY DR 
7 3:35 pm 112 PERRY DR 
8 3:36 pm 128/134 PERRY DR 
9 3:37 pm OLD TOWN PARK RD & 

SKYVIEW DR 
10 3:38 pm 481 CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD 

N 
11 3:38 pm 474 CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD 

NORTH 
12 3:39 pm 442/444 CANDLEWOOD LK RD 

N 
13 3:39 pm CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD N & 

SHERRY LN 
14 3:40 pm 416 CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD 

N 
15 3:41 pm CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD N 

BEACH DR 
16 3:41 pm 371 CANDLEWOOD LAKE 

ROAD N 
17 3:42 pm CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD N & 

MAPLE DR 
18 3:43 pm 360 CANDLEWOOD LK RD N 
19 3:43 pm 356 CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD 

N 



Updated Hill and Plain Bus routes for 1, 31 
PM , 34, and 37 

 

 

 

   
 

20 3:43 pm 350 CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD 
NORTH 

21 3:45 pm 272 CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD 
N 

22 3:46 pm CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD N & 
BIRCH HILL RD 

23 3:48 pm CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD N & 
LAKEVIEW RD & MILLSTONE 
HILL RD 

24 3:48 pm 132 CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD 
N 

25 3:49 pm 119/117 CANDLEWOOD LAKE 
RD N 

26 3:50 pm 105/102 CANDLEWOOD LK RD 
N 

27 3:51 pm TAMARACK DR & BIRCH RD 
28 3:52 pm TAMARACK DR & WILLOW RD 
29 3:54 pm CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD N & 

MOCKINGBIRD LN 
30 3:56 pm FORT HILL RD & INDIAN 

FIELD LN 
31 3:57 pm FORT HILL RD & QUAKER 

RIDGE RD 
32 3:58 pm FORT HILL RD & PEAGLER 

HILL RD 
33 3:59 pm FORT HILL RD & 

TANGLEWOOD LN 
34 3:59 pm FORT HILL RD & DAHLE RD 
35 4:00 pm (115) FORT HILL RD & 

SHEPHERDS PATH 
36 4:01 pm 48 SUNNY VALLEY RD 
37 4:01 pm 43 SUNNY VALLEY RD 
38 4:01 pm 38 SUNNY VALLEY RD 
39 4:03 pm 7 TOWN VIEW DR 
40 4:04 pm SARAH NOBLE SCHOOL 
41 4:06 pm SUNNY VALLEY RD & SUMMIT 

DR 
42 4:07 pm 68 DANBURY RD 

 


